NOTICE OF NEWLY ENACTED CITATION ORDINANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on September 5, 2017 the Town Board of the Town of Forest enacted Ordinance No. 2017-2, titled Ordinance Relating to Issuance of Citations for Violations of Town Ordinances. This ordinance authorizes the Board of the Town of Forest, or its designees, to issue citations for violations of town ordinances. The ordinance establishes procedures for issuance of citations and a schedule of deposits and costs per violation.

The full text of Ordinance No. 2017-2 may be obtained from the Town Clerk's office at the Town of Forest Town Hall, 1895 Highway D, and Emerald, WI 54013. The Town Clerk's phone number is: 612-695-6447. The ordinance can also be obtained on the Town's website which is available at www.townofforest.org.

Dated this 14 day of Sept., 2017

Anne Johnston

Town Clerk, Town of Forest